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the provisions of this act, be filed at any time 
within six months after the last of the logs of any 
mark shall have passed over said slide, or have 
been driven by the aid of said dam. 

SECTION 5. The right to alter, amend or repeal RegArvinicright 
to amend, etc. 

this act is hereby reserved. 
SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 

force from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved Apri114, 1887. 

[No. 171, S.] 	 [Published May 3, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 513. 
AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum to the Wis- 

consin Veterans' Home. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Whenever the Wisconsin Veterans' mritpriavir 
Home, an institution duly incorporated pursuant veteran7 
to the laws of this state, under the auspices of the 11°" 
department of Wisconsin 0-rand Army of the Re-
public, for the purpose of founding and main-
taining a home for destitute honorably discharged 
Union soldiers, sailors and marines of the late 
civil war; and the destitute wives and widows who 
may be residents of this state, shall have been es-
tablished and put in operation, and such fact shall 
have been certified by the department commander 
of the department of Wisconsin Grand Army of 
the Republic to the governor of this state, the 
sum of three dollars a week for each inmate of 
such house shall be paid by the state treasurer to 
the treasurer of the board of trustees of such 
home quarterly, upon bills properly certified under 
oath by the president and secretary of such board 
of trustees, stating the names of the inmates for 
whose maintenance therein compensation shall be 
claimed, and the length of time during the quar-
ter each of such persons shall have been main-
tained therein; provided, that no money shall be 
paid from the state treasury for the maintenance 
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Support and 
maintenance 
of inmates—
when to be 
made and tat-
tooed. 

Annual appro-
priation. 

of any inmate in said Wisconsin Veterans' Home 
except destitute union soldiers, sailors and marines 
who have been honorably discharged, who are 
residents of the state of Wisconsin and who can-
not be received into any national home for dis-
abled volunteers, or such destitute women resi-
dents of the state of Wisconsin as were the wives 
of union soldiers, sailors and marines during the 
time of the civil war. 

SECTION 2. There is hereby annually appropri-
ated out of the general fund, a sum sufficient to 
comply with the provisions of this act, until such 
time as suitable provision for the proper main-
tenance of the persons herein mentioned shall 
have been made by the general government. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 14, 1887. 

[No. 184, S.] 	[Published April 20, 1887.) 

CHAPTER M4. 
AN ACT creating a board of trustees of Milwau- 

kee county insane asylum. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Governor to 	SECTION 1. The governor is hereby authorized 
appoint seven 
trustees for and empowered within ten days after the passage 
Milwaukee 
county asylum and publication of this act, to appoint seven trus-

tees for the Milwaukee county insane asylum, 
whose terms of office shall be for one, two, three, 
four, five, six, and seven years respectively, from 
May let, 1887, and hereafter whenever any trus-
tees term of office shall expire his successor shall 
be appointed for the term of seven years; provided, 
however, that the present trustees shall continue 
to act until their successors are appointed as here-
in provided. 

Repeal. 	SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts incon- 
sistent with the provisions of this [act,] are hereby 
repealed. 


